The Corporation of the City of Burlington

City of Burlington By-law XX-2020

A by-law to amend Site Alteration By-law 64-2014, being a by-law to prohibit and regulate the placing, dumping, cutting or removal of fill or the altering of grades or drainage on any lands.

File No. 110-04-01, 815-01 (F-41-20)

Whereas Council enacted a By-law No. 64-2014, being by-law to prohibit and regulate the placing, dumping, cutting or removal of fill or the altering of grades or drainage on any lands within the Corporation of the City of Burlington;

Whereas Council deems it appropriate to amend the Site Alteration By-law to remove Schedule 'B", Site Alteration Permit Fees, which will be incorporated instead in the City of Burlington's Rates and Fees By-law and to make associated changes;

Now therefore the Council of the Corporation of the City of Burlington hereby enacts as follows:

- 1. By-law 64-2014, Introduction, Item 14 is amended to remove "Schedule "B"- Site Alteration Permit Fees" in its entirety, with the remainder of the schedules that follow in Item 14 renamed accordingly.
- 2. Section 1.01.35 of By-law 64-2014 is amended to remove the words "Schedule "C", and replace it with the words "Schedule "B"".
- 3. Section 3.02 of By-law 64-2014 is amended to remove the words "Schedule "F", and replace it with the words "Schedule "E"".
- 4. Section 4.04.01.02 of By-law 64-2014 is amended to remove the words "Schedule "E", and replace it with the words "Schedule "D"".
- 5. Section 4.04.02.28 of By-law 64-2014 is amended to remove the words "Schedule "D", and replace it with the words "Schedule "C"".
- 6. Section 4.04.02.29 of By-law 64-2014 is amended to remove the words "Schedule "G", and replace it with the words "Schedule "F"".

- 7. Section 4.04.04 of By-law 64-2014 is amended to remove the words "Schedule "B", appended to this Bylaw" and replace them with "the City of Burlington Rates and Fees By-law, as amended or replaced from time to time".
- 8. Section 4.16 of By-law 64-2014 is amended to remove the words "as detailed in Schedule "B"" and replace it with the words "in accordance with the approved fees and charges in the City of Burlington Rates and Fees By-law, as amended or replaced from time to time".
- 9. Section 5.01.06.14 of By-law 64-2014 is amended to remove the words "Schedule "C", and replace it with the words "Schedule "B"".
- 10. Section 5.01.08 of By-law 64-2014 is amended to remove the words "Schedule "B" and replace it with the words "the City of Burlington Rates and Fees By-law, as amended or replaced from time to time".
- 11. Section 6.01.03.14 of By-law 64-2014 is amended to remove the words "Schedule "C", and replace it with the words "Schedule "B"".
- 12. Section 9.02 of By-law 64-2014 is amended to remove the words "Schedule "B" and replace it with the words "the City of Burlington Rates and Fees By-law, as amended or replaced from time to time".
- 13. Section 12.01 of By-law 64-2014 is amended to remove the words "Schedule "B" and replace it with the words "the City of Burlington Rates and Fees By-law, as amended or replaced from time to time".
- 14. Section 12.02 of By-law 64-2014 is amended to remove the words "Schedule "B" and replace it with the words "the City of Burlington Rates and Fees By-law, as amended or replaced from time to time".
- 15. Section 12.03 of By-law 64-2014 is amended to remove the words "Schedule "B" and replace it with the words "the City of Burlington Rates and Fees By-law, as amended or replaced from time to time".
- 16. Section 12.04 of By-law 64-2014 is amended to remove the words "Schedule "B" and replace it with the words "the City of Burlington Rates and Fees By-law, as amended or replaced from time to time".

- 17. By-law 64-2014 is amended to remove Schedule "B" To By-law 64-2014, Site Alteration Permit Fees in its entirety, with the schedules that follow the removed Schedule "B" To By-law 64-2014, renamed accordingly.
- 18. In all other aspects, By-law 64-2014 be and is hereby confirmed.

Enacted and passed this 23rd	day, of November 2020
Mayor Marianne Meed Ward	
·	

City Clerk Kevin Arjoon __